

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19338/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2016 in DBSAW No. 693/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

SHRADHA MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR  
Ms. Vanya Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gurkirat Kaur, Adv.  
Ms. Asiya, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel.

We are not inclined to interfere.

The special leave petition stands dismissed.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER